TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe
Biden the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
(INCLUDES LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ittt iiiii it
SMONE WLDN'T UNDEC-

Biden Trump ELSE VOTE IDED REF
Jun 26, 2024 45 49 2 1 2 1
May 22, 2024 48 47 1 2 2 1
Apr 24, 2024 46 46 2 2 2 2
Mar 27, 2024 48 45 2 1 2 2
Feb 21, 2024 49 45 2 2 1 1
Jan 31, 2024 50 44 - 2 2 1
Dec 20, 2023 47 46 2 2 2 -
Nov 15, 2023 46 48 1 3 1 1
Nov 01, 2023 47 46 1 3 2 1
Sep 13, 2023 47 46 2 2 2 1
Aug 16, 2023 47 46 2 2 3 1
Jul 19, 2023 49 44 2 2 2 2
Jun 14, 2023 48 44 2 3 2 1
May 24, 2023 48 46 1 2 1 2
Mar 29, 2023 48 46 1 2 1 1
Mar 15, 2023 49 45 1 2 2 2
Feb 16, 2023 48 46 1 2 1 1

TREND: If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden
the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Robert F. Kennedy Jr. running as an independent
candidate, Cornel West running as an independent candidate, Jill Stein the Green Party
candidate, and Chase Oliver the Libertarian Party candidate, for whom would you vote?
(INCLUDES LEANERS)

REGISTERED VOTERS . & ittt it ittt ettt ettt ettt aeseasneasoeaseeaseeasesases
Jun 26 May 22 Apr 24 Mar 27 Feb 21 Jan 31 Dec 20 ©Nov 15 Nov 01
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023

Biden 37 41 37 38 38 39 36 35 36
Trump 43 38 37 39 37 37 38 38 35
Kennedy 11 14 16 13 15 14 16 17 19
West 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 6
Stein 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 na
Oliver 1 na na na na na na na na
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
UNDECIDED (VOL) 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2
REFUSED 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - -

TREND: As you may know, a televised debate has been scheduled between President Biden and
former President Trump on June 27th. Do you think that it is likely or unlikely that you
will watch this debate? (note: Prior to June 26, 2024, "in late June")

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Un-
Likely 1likely DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 73 25 2
May 22, 2024 72 27 2



TREND: (If candidate chosen) Regardless of which candidate you support, which comes
closer to your thinking: you are open to the possibility of changing your choice for
president based on the debate performances or you are not open to the possibility of
changing your choice for president based on debate performances?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
CANDIDATE CHOSEN.....

Not
Open Open DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 16 82 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* High also 44%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jun 26, 2024 44 51 2 3 High Fav
May 22, 2024 41 54 4 1
Apr 24, 2024 41 54 2 3
Mar 27, 2024 41 55 1 3
Feb 21, 2024 41 58 1 1
Jan 31, 2024 37 59 2 2
Dec 20, 2023 41 54 3 2
Nov 15, 2023 42 55 2 2
Nov 01, 2023 39 57 1 3
Oct 17, 2023 34 58 4 5
Sep 13, 2023 41 54 2 2
Aug 16, 2023 38 57 2 2
Jul 19, 2023 38 57 3 2
Jun 14, 2023 37 59 3 1
May 24, 2023 40 56 2 2
Mar 29, 2023 36 58 2 3
Mar 15, 2023 36 58 2 4
Feb 16, 2023 37 57 3 3
Dec 14, 2022 31 59 6 4
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 4 4
Aug 31, 2022 34 57 5 3
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 4 4
Oct 19, 2021 41 52 3 4
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 6l 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him? (* High also 44%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF

Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 ol 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 [§ 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 [§ 3 %
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 [ 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 ol 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jun 26, 2024 38 57 4 1
May 22, 2024 40 54 3 3
Apr 24, 2024 37 57 3 3
Mar 27, 2024 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2024 41 56 2 1
Jan 31, 2024 40 55 3 2
Dec 20, 2023 38 58 3 2
Nov 15, 2023 37 59 3 1
Nov 01, 2023 40 56 2 2
Oct 17, 2023 36 56 4 4 Low Fav
Sep 13, 2023 39 54 3 3
Aug 16, 2023 40 55 3 2
Jul 19, 2023 40 54 4 2
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 2 2
May 24, 2023 39 54 4 2
Mar 29, 2023 37 56 4 3
Mar 15, 2023 40 54 4 2
Feb 16, 2023 38 54 4 3
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 7 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Nov 22, 2022 40 53 6 2
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 7 2
Jul 20, 2022 37 57 4 3
Oct 19, 2021 40 50 7 2
May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Jun 26, 2024 22 38 37 3 Low Fav
May 22, 2024 25 43 30 2
Apr 24, 2024 31 35 33 2
Mar 27, 2024 32 35 31 2
Feb 21, 2024 29 32 38 1
Jan 31, 2024 24 33 42 1
Dec 20, 2023 30 32 37 1
Nov 15, 2023 32 36 30 2
Nov 01, 2023 31 36 31 2
Oct 17, 2023 24 32 42 3
Sep 13, 2023 32 35 31 1
Aug 16, 2023 34 35 29 2
Jul 19, 2023 35 32 32 2 High Fav
Jun 14, 2023 31 26 43 1



TREND: How upset would you be if the candidate you support in the 2024 presidential
election lost; very upset, somewhat upset, not so upset, or not upset at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ...ttt
Very Smwht NotsSo NotUpset
Upset Upset Upset AtAll DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 48 26 9 14 3
May 22, 2024 46 25 11 15 2
Apr 24, 2024 46 24 10 16 4
Mar 27, 2024 43 29 10 15 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 38 58 4
May 22, 2024 39 56 5
Apr 24, 2024 35 61 4
Mar 27, 2024 37 59 3
Feb 21, 2024 40 57 3
Jan 31, 2024 41 55 4
Dec 20, 2023 38 58 4
Nov 15, 2023 37 59 5
Nov 01, 2023 39 58 4
Oct 17, 2023 38 56 6
Sep 13, 2023 39 55 6
Aug 16, 2023 39 55 6
Jul 19, 2023 40 53 7
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 4
May 24, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 29, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 15, 2023 39 55 5
Feb 16, 2023 40 55 5
Jan 18, 2023 38 53 9
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 8
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 9
Nov 02, 2022 37 54 9
Aug 31, 2022 41 53 6
Jul 20, 2022 33 59 8 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 35 58 7
Jun 08, 2022 35 56 9
May 18, 2022 38 55 7
Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9
Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6
Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7
Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .. ittt ittt ienenn.
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 21 17 12 47 4
May 22, 2024 19 20 12 44 5
Apr 24, 2024 21 14 13 47 5
Mar 27, 2024 19 18 13 47 4
Feb 21, 2024 21 19 12 45 3
Jan 31, 2024 20 20 11 44 5
Dec 20, 2023 20 18 12 46 5
Nov 15, 2023 19 17 9 49 6
Nov 01, 2023 19 19 11 46 4
Oct 17, 2023 20 18 11 44 7
Sep 13, 2023 20 19 9 46 6
Aug 16, 2023 19 20 11 44 6
Jul 19, 2023 20 20 10 42 7
Jun 14, 2023 22 20 11 42 4
May 24, 2023 20 18 12 44 5
Mar 29, 2023 18 19 12 45 6
Mar 15, 2023 18 21 13 43 6
Feb 16, 2023 19 21 11 44 6
Jan 18, 2023 20 18 7 45 10
Dec 14, 2022 21 21 9 40 9
Nov 22, 2022 20 16 9 45 10
Nov 02, 2022 21 16 5 48 9
Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15

TREND: In this presidential election, which is more important to you: the character of
the candidates or the candidates' positions on issues facing the nation today?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Char- Posi-

acter tions DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 24 71 5



TREND: If there were a crisis that put the country at great risk, who would you want in
the Oval Office to deal with it: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Trump Biden DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 51 43 6

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say the economy is extremely
important in your choice in the election for president; very important, somewhat
important, not so important, or not important at all-?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . . ittt ittt e e e e e eeaeens
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 45 41 12 1 1 -

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say climate change is extremely
important in your choice in the election for president; very important, somewhat
important, not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . sttt it ittt ittt ittt iieeeenn
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 21 25 21 12 20 1

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say immigration is extremely
important in your choice in the election for president; very important, somewhat
important, not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ittt ittt i ittt e eeee e
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 35 33 22 5 4 1

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say abortion is extremely important
in your choice in the election for president; very important, somewhat important, not so
important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . .ttt ittt et iii i it enn
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 29 28 20 8 12 2



TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say preserving democracy in the
United States is extremely important in your choice in the election for president, very
important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . s ittt ittt ittt it et et ieeeeenn
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 51 31 12 2 3 2

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza is
extremely important in your choice in the election for president; very important,
somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . ..ttt ittt ittt ii it
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 18 32 30 8 9 2

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say the United States Supreme Court
is extremely important in your choice in the election for president; very important,
somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . vttt ittt ittt i i et
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 38 34 17 4 5 1

TREND: For each issue I name, please tell me how important it is in your decision of who
to support in the election for president. Would you say Donald Trump’s felony conviction
in New York City is extremely important in your choice in the election for president;
very important, somewhat important, not so important, or not important at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . .t vt ittt ittt ettt e eeeieeennn
Extrmly Very Smwht NotSo NotImp
Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Imprnt Atall DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 23 16 11 10 38 2



TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 6 29 23 43 -
Jan 31, 2024 6 30 29 34 1
Aug 16, 2023 3 27 32 37 1
Jun 21, 2023 2 23 31 43 2
May 24, 2023 1 21 33 44 1
Mar 29, 2023 1 21 33 45 1
Mar 15, 2023 2 24 37 36 1
Jan 18, 2023 1 20 37 41 1
Nov 22, 2022 1 18 38 42 1
Nov 02, 2022 1 16 33 49 1
Aug 31, 2022 1 20 34 45 1
May 18, 2022 1 17 33 47 1
Apr 27, 2022 1 22 34 42 1
Apr 06, 2022 2 23 30 44 2
Feb 16, 2022 2 20 34 43 1
Jan 12, 2022 2 28 34 34 2
Nov 18, 2021 2 24 35 37 1
Oct 20, 2021 1 25 37 36 1
Oct 06, 2021 2 28 34 34 2
May 26, 2021 2 38 35 24 2
Apr 14, 2021 4 32 39 23 2
Feb 05, 2021 3 23 45 28 2
Dec 10, 2020 9 34 33 23 1
Jun 18, 2020 8 30 33 28 2
May 20, 2020 3 20 35 39 2
Apr 08, 2020 10 21 35 31 3
Mar 09, 2020 22 44 23 10 1
Feb 10, 2020 25 45 21 8 2
Dec 16, 2019 26 47 19 [ 2 High Exclnt+Good
Dec 10, 2019 22 47 22 8 2
Oct 23, 2019 17 44 26 10 2
Sep 25, 2019 16 43 28 11 2
Aug 28, 2019 18 43 27 10 2
Jun 11, 2019 19 51 20 8 1
May 21, 2019 22 49 20 8 1
Jan 15, 2019 15 49 26 9 2
Dec 18, 2018 14 51 25 10 1
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2
Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as
excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA

Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61

Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45

Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 11 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1



TREND: For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how
the nation’s economy is doing: the stock market index, the unemployment rate and Jjob
reports, the prices of goods and services you buy, your personal finances, or the housing
market?

REGISTERED VOTERS. & it ittt ittt ettt et eeeennenns
Stock Unemp/ Goods/ Persnl Housing

Market Jobs Servces Finance Market DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 4 15 51 17 8 5
Jan 31, 2024 5 19 46 15 9 [

TREND: Thinking about your summer vacation plans, do you plan to spend more money on
vacations this summer than last summer, less money on vacations or about the same amount
as last summer?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

About
More Less Same DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 12 42 40 [
Jun 21, 2023 14 39 37 10

TREND: Do you support or oppose your state banning students from using smartphones during
the school day?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 61 30 9

TREND: Do you think that the extreme weather events in the United States over the past
few years are related to climate change, or don't you think so? (* High also 61%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/
Related No DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 59 36 5
Sep 13, 2023 58 39 4 Low Yes/Related
Jul 19, 2023 60 34 6
Aug 31, 2022 60 36 4
Sep 15, 2021 61 34 5 High Yes/Related
Aug 05, 2021 59 38 3
Dec 18, 2018 61 34 5 *

TREND: Are you worried that you or someone in your family might be affected by an extreme
weather event, or is that not something you're worried about?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Worried No DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 36 63 1 Low Yes/Worried
Jul 19, 2023 46 53 1 High Yes/Worried
Aug 31, 2022 43 57 -
Sep 15, 2021 43 56 1
Aug 05, 2021 45 55 -
Aug 29, 2019 40 59 1

Dec 18, 2018 40 59 1



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the United States Supreme Court is
handling its job? (* High also 62%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 37 54 9
Mar 27, 2024 34 58 8
Jul 19, 2023 36 56 8
Jun 21, 2023 30 59 11 Low App
May 24, 2023 35 57 8
Dec 14, 2022 36 55 9
Jul 20, 2022 39 55 6
May 18, 2022 41 52 7
Feb 17, 2022 42 47 10
Sep 15, 2021 37 50 13
Jul 15, 2020 52 37 10
Jul 12, 2013 45 44 11
Jul 11, 2012 47 41 12
Apr 20, 2012 52 31 18
Apr 21, 2010 49 33 18
Jun 04, 2009 62 22 16 High App
May 29, 2009 62 22 le *
Jul 17, 2008 39 43 18
Aug 16, 2007 45 37 17
May 03, 2007 58 27 15
Dec 07, 2005 50 32 17
Jul 27, 2005 50 39 11
May 25, 2005 44 39 17
Dec 15, 2004 50 33 17

TREND: In general, do you think that the Supreme Court is mainly motivated by politics or
mainly motivated by the law?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Mainly Mainly

Pol Law DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 63 32 4
Jun 21, 2023 69 26 5 High Mainly Pol
May 18, 2022 61 34 5
Feb 17, 2022 61 34 6
Nov 19, 2021 60 33 6
May 22, 2019 55 38 8
Jul 02, 2018 50 42 7 Low Mainly Pol

TREND: Do you support or oppose limiting the number of years a Supreme Court Justice can
serve on the Supreme Court?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 70 25 6
Jun 21, 2023 65 29 6

May 18, 2022 69 27 4



TREND: As you may know, the United States surgeon general has proposed putting a warning
label on social media, similar to warnings on tobacco and alcohol. The label would state
that social media is associated with significant mental health harms for adolescents. Do
you support or oppose this proposal?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 72 22 6

TREND: As you may know, a Jjury found former President Donald Trump guilty in the New York
City criminal trial against him in connection to charges of falsifying business records,
including a hush money payment to an adult film actress. Do you think Donald Trump should
be sentenced to prison based on this guilty verdict, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 40 55 5
TREND: If Donald Trump were given a prison sentence, would that make you more likely to
vote for him, less likely to vote for him, or doesn't it make a difference?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No
Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
Jun 26, 2024 18 15 65 2

TREND: As you may know, a jury found President Biden’s son, Hunter Biden, guilty of lying
on a mandatory gun purchase form by saying he was not illegally using or addicted to
drugs. Do you think Hunter Biden should be sentenced to prison based on this guilty
verdict, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Jun 26, 2024 51 38 11



